for which the compensation amount have to be paid 
by Uttaranchal Govt., as by Govt. may issue order 
in each case for utilizing for this.  Said lessee 
will have the said right from the midnight 12' O 
clock  of  31.3.2006  to  31.03.2007  against 
consideration  of  Rs.22,00,000/-  [Twenty  two 
lakhs]  annual  rent  in  monthly  installments 
without any deduction in the office of Executive 
Enginner of concerned division as prescribed in 
clause-I  of  schedule  enclosed  with  this 
lease.........

Schedule-1

Rs.22,00,000/-  which  has  been  reserved